growth in the second half of fiscal 2001.  As stated in the prior quarter, the

Company continues to assume a forecast of 90 million CDMA phones sold in

calendar 2001 and a 20 percent decrease in the average selling prices of CDMA

phones, upon which most royalties are calculated.

Cash Flow

QUALCOMM’s cash, cash equivalents and marketable securities totaled approximately

$2.4 billion at the end of the first quarter of fiscal 2001.  The following table presents

selected cash flow information for the first quarter of fiscal 2001 (in millions):

QUALCOMM Announces First Quarter Fiscal 2001 Results  Page 6 of 14

Selected Cash Flow Information Amount

Earnings before taxes, depreciation,
   amortization and non-cash charges 290$
Working capital changes 55
Additional share capital 50
Net cash inflows 395
Strategic investments and capital expenditures (287)
Net cash generated 108$

Pro Forma Results of Business Segments

The following tables present pro forma segment information (in thousands):

First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2001
Reconciling Total

Segments QCT QTL QWS (2) Items (1) QUALCOMM
Revenues 330,054   223,482   92,841   37,644   684,021
Change from prior quarter 23% 20% (38%) N/M 8%
Change from prior year (6%) 26% (57%) N/M (10%)
Earnings before taxes 83,771   210,797   7,870   53,866   356,304
% of revenues 25% 94% 8% N/M 52%
Change from prior quarter 30% 26% (86%) N/M 18%
Change from prior year (34%) 30% (88%) N/M 5%

Fourth Quarter - Fiscal Year 2000
Reconciling Total

Segments QCT QTL QWS Items (1) QUALCOMM
Revenues 268,989   186,041   150,458   29,957   635,445
Earnings before taxes 64,281   167,939   57,887   12,397   302,504
% of revenues 24% 90% 38% N/M 48%

First Quarter - Fiscal Year 2000
Reconciling Total

Segments QCT QTL QWS Items (1) QUALCOMM
Revenues 352,395   177,545   214,964   18,791   763,695
Earnings before taxes 127,690   162,590   66,147   (18,272)   338,155
% of revenues 36% 92% 31% N/M 44%

(1) Reconciling Items related to revenues consist primarily of other non-reportable segment revenues less

intersegment eliminations. Reconciling Items related to earnings before taxes consist primarily of non-

reportable segment results, unallocated net investment income, interest expense and the elimination of

intercompany profit.

(2) The Company decided to not recognize revenues on business with Globalstar before cash is received

starting in the first quarter of fiscal 2001.

 N/M – Not Meaningful

QUALCOMM Announces First Quarter Fiscal 2001 Results  Page 7 of 14

[…]

the development, deployment and commercial acceptance of evolving CDMA technology

standards; risks associated with developments in current or future litigation; risks associated with

customer receivables and performance guarantees; risks associated with timing and receipt of

license fees and royalties; and risks associated with international business activities, as well as

the other risks detailed from time to time in the Company’s SEC reports.

###

QUALCOMM, OmniTRACS and Eudora are registered trademarks of QUALCOMM Incorporated.  MSM, CSM, iMSM and TruckMAIL are
trademarks of QUALCOMM Incorporated. Globalstar is a trademark of Loral QUALCOMM Satellite Services, Incorporated. All other trademarks
are the property of their respective manufacturers.

QUALCOMM Announces First Quarter Fiscal 2001 Results  Page 11 of 14

QUALCOMM Incorporated
 PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENTS OF INCOME
THIS SCHEDULE IS TO ASSIST THE READER IN RECONCILING FROM

THE REPORTED RESULTS TO THE PRO FORMA RESULTS
(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)
Three Months Ended

December 31, December 31, December 26, %
2000 2000 1999

Reported Adjustments Pro Forma Pro Forma Change

Revenues  684,021$   -$   684,021$   763,695$   (10%)
Operating expenses:
  Cost of revenues 295,921   (49,178)   (a)(b) 246,743   329,329   (25%)
  Research and development 86,123   (2,377)   (b) 83,746   64,508   30%
  Selling, general and administrative 79,964   (1,213)   (b) 78,751   56,391   40%
  Amortization of goodwill and other
   acquisition-related intangible assets 62,995   (62,995)   (c) -   -
  Asset impairment and related charges 480,778   (480,778)   (a) -   -
  Other 69,188   (69,188)   (d) -   -
Total operating expenses 1,074,969   (665,729)   409,240   450,228   (9%)

Operating (loss) income (390,948)   665,729   274,781   313,467   (12%)

Interest expense (8,568)   7,800   (d) (768)   (554)   39%
Investment (expense) income, net (231,529)   313,820   (a)(e)(f) 82,291   36,287   127%
Distributions on Trust Convertible
   Preferred Securities of subsidiary trust -   -   -   (11,045)   (100%)
Other (56,566)   56,566   (a) -   -
(Loss) income before income taxes and accounting change (687,611)   1,043,915   356,304   338,155   5%
Income tax benefit (provision) 330,053   (454,759)   (124,706)   (128,499)   (3%)
(Loss) income before accounting change (357,558)   589,156   231,598   209,656   10%
Accounting change, net of tax 128,815   (128,815)   (g) -   -

Net (loss) income (228,743)$   460,341$   231,598$   209,656$   10%

Net (loss) earnings per common share:
   Diluted (0.31)$   0.29$   0.27$   7%

Shares used in per share calculations:
   Diluted 749,482   56,567 (h) 806,049   790,827

There are 8 major categories of adjustments made to arrive at the pro forma results.  Notes (a) through (h) below explain the adjustments
made. Please note that (a), (b) and (d) are reflected in more than one line on the pro forma condensed consolidated statements of income.

(a) Asset impairment and other charges related to the Globalstar business.  The adjustments column includes $48 million in cost of
revenues, $481 million in other operating expenses, $10 million in investment expense and $57 million in other non-operating
expenses.

(b) To exclude the employer payroll taxes payable for employee income from non-qualified stock option exercises.  The adjustments